

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 164 OF 2009(FOR PREL.HEARING)

ARCHANA LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KISHORE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceeding in HMA No.175/2008 titled
as Shri Raj Kishore vs. Smt. Archana Lal, pending before the Addl. District Judge,

Karkardooma, Delhi.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master